
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4182
ANSWERED ON:29.08.2011
HUMAN RIGHTS FOR BLIND WOMEN
Mahato Shri Narahari

Will the Minister of SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether any separate provision of human right has been made for the blind women;

(b) if so, the human rights enjoyed by the blind women;

(c) if not, whether the Government has any proposal to set up separate Human Rights Commission for the blind women; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE FOR SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT (SHRI D. NAPOLEON)

(a) No, Sir.

(b) Does not arise.

(c) No, Sir.

(d) Does not arise.
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